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MY MAYFLOWER LINES TO

PILGRIMS:
George SOULE, Richard WARREN, Francis COOKE
and son John COOKE

Rev. Dr. Doug Showalter -- dougshon(@meganet.net

4. LABERNIA ISABEL HINMAN
[b: 20 Nov 1876, Colmar, McDonough Co., IL]
--m: John Morgan Campbell.

5. CORNELIA MARION MOSHER
[b: 3 Dec 1840, Washington Co., NY]

—m: Orin Willard Hinman.

6. THOMAS MOSHER
[b: 28 Feb 1782, prob. Richmond, RI]
—-m: Sarah/Sally Ann Whipple.

7. GIDEON MOSHER married 7. ISABEL POTTER
[b: 20 Jan 1751, prob. Richmond, RI] and [b: 9 Nov 1753,
Richmond, RI]

8. NICHOLAS MOSHER
[b: 9 Mar 1728, Tiverton,

RI]
—m: Elizabeth Crandall.

S. ELIZABETH MOSHER
[b: 20 Sep 1721, Dartmouth]
—-m: William Potter.

9. HANNAH DAVOL 9. JONATHAN MOSHER
[b: 4 Apr 1707, Dartmouth] | [b: 13 Mar 1699, Dartmouth]
—-m: Thomas Mosher. --m: Isabel Potter.

10. MARY SOULE
[b: af 25 Mar 1679,
Dartmouth]
--m: Joseph Davol.

10. LYDIA TABER
[b: 28 Sep 1673, Dartmouth]
—-m: Joseph Mosher.

11. MARY COOKE
[b: ca 1651/2, Plymouth]
—m: (1) Philip Taber.

11. GEORGE SOULE
--m: Deborah

12. GEORGE SOULE 12. SARAH WARREN
[Pilgrim] —m: JOHN COOKE [Pilgrim].

13. RICHARD WARREN
[Pilgrim].

13. FRANCIS COOKE
[Pilgrim].
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I give special thanks for the following individuals who helped me
with this research years ago.
~ Doug

Mildred Mosher Chamberlain

Mildred and Laura (McGaffey) Clarenbach co-authored the important 1980 volume [revised
1990] on the Rhode Island Mosher family, entitled Descendants Of Hugh Mosher And Rebecca
Maxson Through Seven Generations. Unfortunately, Mildred died in 2001 in Warwick, Rhode
Island. Laura died in 1999.

http://www.moshergenealogy.name/compilers.html

Doris McEachron

Doris was the Town Historian of Argyle, New York. She also served as New York’s Washington
County Historian. Unfortunately, she died in 2011.
http://www.obittree.com/obituary/us/new-york/fort-edward/mb-kilmer-funeral-home/doris-mceac
hron/1017666/

Virginia H. Ross

The web indicates that Virginia still lives in Gladstone, Illinois and continues to do genealogical
research. Among her publications, she co-authored a 1979-1981 book, entitled Henderson
County, Illlinois Cemeteries.

http://www.usgennet.org/usa/il/county/henderson/researchers.htm

Alicia C. Williams

Alicia was the Historian of the Massachusetts Society of Mayflower Descendants. She also was
an editor of The Mayflower Descendant. The web currently indicates that she works at Boston’s
New England Historic Genealogical Society and is “the lead genealogist on the new NEHGS
study project, Early New England Families, 1641-1700.
http://vita-brevis.org/author/acwilliams/



http://www.moshergenealogy.name/compilers.html
http://www.usgennet.org/usa/il/county/henderson/researchers.htm
http://vita-brevis.org/author/acwilliams/
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MILDRED MOSHER CHAMBERLAIN, C.G.
128 POTTERS AVENUE
WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02886

CERTIFIED GENEALOGIST

25 February 1989

The Rev. Douglas Showalter
54 Main St.
Falmouth MA 02540

Dear Rev. Showalter:

It certainly was nice talking to you the other day and I thought I should get
this letter off to you explaining perhaps a bit more than I did on the telephone.

First, my certification ran out in December 1988 and I have not renewed it.

The Thew Collection - it was my collaborator, Mrs. Fred Clarenbach, who was in
touch with a Thew descendant who has this data. BAs I recall it was a lot of
genealogical data gathered in the mid to late 1800's. As far as I know it has not
been deposited in any library where it would be accessible for research but will
check further with Mrs. Clarenbach on this and if any change will let you know.

Elmire Langlois Conklin of Warwick NY has been in correspondence with me for guite

a few years and most helpfu. Her father Thomas Langlois spent a good many years
gathering Mosher data and she has supplied us with copies of his work. I put Elmire
in touch with her cousin Wilma Johnson and I have been in correspondence with Wilma
also. These two people got together a couple of years ago and I have pictures of
them. I also have pictures of Sarah Ann Whipple, wife of Thomas and of William
Whipple Mosher, their son; some graveyard pictures of various members of this

early family. They came from either Elmire or Wilma. I also have Cornelia

Marion's birth, marriage, death and children which you probably have by now.

You mentioned Mayflower and you do know that you have at least four lines? I am
on the Board of Assistants of R. I. Mayflower and expect to become the new Historian
in April for R. I. Mayflower.

Thomas Mosher's father Gideon Mosher m. Isobel Potter who was a daughter of William
Potter, Jr. and Elizabeth Mosher. Elizabeth's grandfather Joseph m. Lydia Taber

who was a daughter of Philip and Mary Cooke; Mary Cooke was a daughter of John Cooke
who came on the Mayflower with his father Francis Cooke. John Coocke m. Sarah Warren,
daughter of Richard Warren of the Mayflower. Gideon Mosher's grandfather Thomas
Mosher m. Hannah Davol, daughter of Joseph Daveol and Mary Soule; Mary Soule was a
granddaughter of George Soule of the Mayflower.

If you have any trouble with documenting these lines use your vital records; May-
flower Families Through Five Generations, Vol. 3 and Mayflower Families in Progress
for Warren and Cooke; Descendants of Hugh Mosher and Rebecca Maxson Through Seven
Generations.

If there is anything I can do to be of assistance don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, - n

. “ N i )

J;)g,, diz/ /ﬁfn-! I‘,l, ( lr-uw- LJ—:/Q:,W
Mildred Mosher Chamberlain



TOWN OF ARGYLE

ARGYLE, NEW YORK 12809

March 17, 1989

Rev. Douglas K. Showalter
68 Main Street
Falmouth, MA (02340

Rev. Showalter,
Your letter to the library was forwarded to me, as town historian.

There is nothing irn my fiies re MOSHER, but I do have the personal
files of a2 former historian, now deceased.

I did check the early census records for Argyle and found Gideon
Mosher only in the 1810 czusus. FHis household consisted of:
Im 1f (over 45); 2m 1f (25-45); 2m 2f (16-25).

New York State did not commence keeping vital statistics until 1880/81.
From the old files in my office, there is correspondence dated 1950

through 1953. The letters seem to have been written by an elderly person
and the information is rather confusing, but you may get some help from it.

Gideon Mosher had brothers and sisters: Thomas, Aaron, Rodman, Ebra, Mary
and Isabelle (who m. John Todd).

Gideon m. Isabelle Potter, whose mother was a dau of Hugh Mosher.

Thomas Mosher, son of Gideon, m. Sarah Ann Whipple (Whipple is a Greenwich name)

note: the former historian found in Albany "Awards on Claims of Soldiers of
1812" #12412 Gideon Mosher, Loraine Co., Chio $57. (no date given)

From the correspondence: After Thomas died, his widow and children went
to Henderson Co., I1l. Sarah is buried on lot of her son, Gideon, at Olena,
I11. Her gravestone marked 1796 - 1863.

note: If Thomas were one of the younger males in Gideon's household in 1810,
even at 16, that age or birth date of ca 1794, that would "fit" with Sarah's
birthdate of 1796. Your date for Thos., b. 1782, would have put him in the
25-45 group if he were still "at home".

Thomas Mosher had 3 bros: Jonathan, Nicolas(sic), William and at least 2

sis: Betsey and Isabelle.

Ch. of Thomas and Sarah Ann Whipple Mosher: Gideon, William, Ephraim, George,
Cornelia, Ruth, Emeline, Mary, Belle and possibly one other dau.



As I said, the letters were most confusing.

I also serve as Washington County Historian, so when I go to my
county office (in Fort Edward on Weds. only) I will check there, too.

Those letters mentioned more than once that Gideon died here but
burial could have been Hebron or Greenwich - same with Thomas. I did
check our Argyle cemeteries and only found a younger generation of
Moshers - Dennis Mosher and wife, Martha Nichols, and their family.

I will check Hebron and Greenwich cemeteries next Wed.

If anything further turns up, I will gladly forward it to you.
Thank you for the courtesy of sending a SASE. 1 appreciate it.

Am returning your check and trust this "assortment" of info helps.

Yours truly,

) ’ 2 LY /; ) o
A@*Li 7 )W e {Z(’Ji L A71
Mrs. Doris McEachron

Argyle Town Historian




- 13 July 1989

Dear Rev.  Showalter:

In the data I sent you yesterday was a letter #5 and in
going over my records found this mention on top of letter
#1:
"Exact copies of letters loaned to me August 10, 1962
by Mrs. L. W. Ross, Stronghurst, Il1l. Mrs. Ross is daughter
of Ester Curry and grand-daughter of Gideon Mosher -of Olena
Illinois" EV '
So it would be no good asking Elmire Conklin if she has the
originals. It does not state who borrowed the letters but
I would think it might have been Thomas Huxley Langlois,
Elmire's father. | Try Mrs. Virginia H. Ross, R#l Box 39,
Gladstone IL 61437 (add. in 1983) She is
. m. to son of Esther Curry whose mother
. was Nancy Annetta Mosher d/o Gideon Henry.
M.M.Chamberlain i s/o Thomgs & Sarah. Esther{s dau. was tig
' Mrs. L.W.Ross mentioned above.

Sincerely,
nm. &




Letter written by Mildred Mosher Chamberlain to the
Historian of the MA Mayflower Society, Alicia C. Williams
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« Williams NWord Process ing

SPECIALIZING IN WORD PROCESSING FOR GENEALOGISTS & HISTORIANS
18 MARTIN’'S COVE ROAD
HINCHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02043

ALICIA CRANE WILLIAMS (617) 749-5747

July 17, 1989

Millie Chamberlain
128 Potters Avenue
Warwick, RI 02886

Dear Millie:

Hi! How are you feeling? Guess this means I won't see you
at "group" at Bob Anderson's in Gloucester next week. We'll
miss you.

The probate and deed definitely connect Thomas Mosher and
Cornelia Hinman okay. I would want to have a cover note on
the probate and deed stating which county/district court
they came from, even if the volume numbers can't be
obtained. I would also want to see the 1855 census
regarding the Cornelia/Permelia problem.

The letter is a little more difficult. I would need copies
of the first letter with the statement about where they came
from and a cover letter from you with the pertinent
information about who did what.

Then I would probably want a census "run" for both Gideon
and Thomas. Since I don't have the dates for these people,
I can't give you an exact list. But I'd want the censuses
for Gideon showing that he had a son the right age for
Thomas in each year Thomas would have been with his father.
Then show Thomas in the same location when he sets up his
own household -- and perhaps in the same location as Arcn,
Rodman, Ebra.

I should think that would do it. I'm returning the copies.

Regards,

Alicia C. Williams
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Evidence that:
THOMAS MOSHER (1782-1852) was a son of GIDEON MOSHER (1751-1818)

GENERATION #7

Copy of a 19 Feb 1884 letter which indicates that Gideon Mosher was
the father of Isabel (Mosher) Todd, who was, in turn, a sister to
Thomas Mosher.

The letter was written by Miss LENORA TODD in North Argyle, New York to
her 2nd cousin, ANNA (MOSHER) BAILEY CURRY of Illinois.

Text of letter:
++++++

North Argyle Feb 19, 1884
Dear Cousin Anna

Your of the 8th did not arrive until the 16th. I will hasten in reply. I
have been to see Grandma. She says her Father's name was Gideon and his
brothers names were Thomas, Aron, Rodman, Ebra. She don't remember what
her Grandfather name was. She says if you would write to Harvey Mosher
Troy N.Y. that perhaps he could tell you more about it as he was one of
Rodmans children and was with them more than she. She says the name Hugh
is a very familiar to her but she don't remember if he any way related.

Grandma is well and keeping house herself it makes hard work for us
washin, ironing & baking & cleading with our own work to attend to. We have
had nothing but rain since the 1lst of Feb not one whole pleasant day yet.

Father Mother & I visited your Uncle John Harsha last week had a nice
visit they were all going the next day to see Jennie Willisxon McEacheon.
Uncle George Field daughter Ella B. was married the 23rd of Jan-- to
Robert Mazwell they have a busy five weeks in Paxton Ill--they are
expected home this week.

Many thanks for your inviting to visit you I would like very much to go
and will when I can I will keep the invitation until some future time.
Mother has been visiting in Saratoga she was gon a week the first time she
has been from home to stay in a long time. If there is any thing more I
can find out for your father I will do it with pleasure.

With love to all
Your Affect. Cousin
Nora Todd
+4+++++

The author and the recipient of this letter were both great granddaughters
of Gideon Mosher. Nora Todd was the granddaughter of Gideon's daughter
Isabel. Anna Curry was the granddaughter of Gideon's son Thomas.

See the following sheet for a partial lineage, showing several of the
relationships referred to in the above letter.



.-

[Partial lineage to show relationships noted in 1884 letter]

NICHOLAS MOSHER (1728-1812)

[ -

| |
EBER (b. ca. 1750 AARON (b. 1757) | J. RODMAN (b. 1764)

GIDEON (b. 1751) THOMAS (B. 1760)

THOMAS (1782-1852) ISABEL (b. ca. 1793))
M(2): Sarah Ann Whipple M: John Todd
GIDEON HENRY (b. 1818) DAVID TODD (b. ca. 1821)

M: Mary Ann Harsha M: Mary C.
ANNA (b. 1855) ISABEL TODD (b. ca. 1846)
M(2): Charles Curry [unmarried]
+4+++4++

The 1850 Federal census of Argyle, Washington Co., New York on page 163
shows Gideon Mosher (age 31) and his wife Mary A. (age 30) living next
door to the family of David C. Todd (age 29) and his wife Mary (age 28).
The Todds have a child named Lenora (age 4)--as well as other children.

Twenty two houses away in the same census, page 161, is listed: John Todd
(age 57), wife Isabel (age 56), and 5 children [including Margaret B., age
19) .

e

The 1880 Federal Census of Argyle, Washington Co., NY (E.D. 27, page 8)
shows the household of David C. Todd (age 60), his wife Mary C. (age 58),
and daughter Leonora (age 33). Thirteen houses away in the same census
district (E.D. 27, page 6) there is shown Isabel Todd (age 87) and her
daughter Margaret (age 49).

++++++



HISTORIAN’'S AWARD

Full Documentation Award

The Rev. Douglas Keith Showalter

This certifies that the above-named member has joined the
Historian’s Complete Documentation Project by providing a
minimum of one piece of primary evidence for every birth,
marriage, and death in all generations on his lineage papers,
which had not previously been filed with the Society.

This documentation helps the Society assure accuracy of all dates,
places, and names given on the paper while preserving records

which may be lost to future generations.

Presented on this 18th day of September 1990 by,

Alicia C. Williams
State Historian
Massachusetts Society of Mayflower Descendants

This award is presented by Alicia C. Williams for papers passed under
her signature and is not an official award of the Massachusetts Society of

Mayflower Descendants.
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General No.

I hereby apply for membership in this Society by right of bloodline descent in the
12 th generation from FRANCIS COOKE , Who was a passenger on the MAYFLOWER
voyage which terminated at Plymouth, New England, December 1620.
Name of Applicant: DOUGLAS KEITH SHOWALTER

Residence of Applicant: 54 Main Street
Falmouth, Massachusetts 02540

Occupation of Applicant: Min

ter
Slgnature éfﬁ\m 411 %{Cﬁ/( ~ \’r("&t ’(/T’:f

Received by Hist. Gen. i (/ .
JUL 25 1991 APFROVED /L;I; 24 199,
Elected by State Society  State Historian Jgizq &7 Za il
APPROVED L Qu aasa 197 |
Disposition Historian General (\ arnilong EﬁLLML}, K\m de§ 0

STATEMENT OF LINE OF ELIGIBILITY FOR MEMBERSHIP

1. FRANCIS COOKE

2. JOHN COCKE who married: SARAH WARREN
3. MARY COOKE (m2__ Davis)MFIP #10/Cocke(Wood)18
Place Date Reference

b.Plymouth ca 1651/2 |Ply.Col.Recs.8:16; MD 10:45; Little Campton Fams.645
d.(l))s]s:tmouth bt 26 Apr 1708 =25 Jan 1714/5 MD 16:22295([])3ivision est.)
mp.l) : ca 12 Jul 1667 |MD 3:33-36, 10:45(Deed)
TO: 1) PHILIP TABER [Philip Taber-Lydia Masters]
b.Dartmouth bp 8 Feb 1646 |[VR 3:78; Little Campton Fams.,645
dF;CI))g-l‘ertnDuth bf 4 Mar 1692/ 3 ; MD 16:226 (Probate)
4. LYDIA TABER Cooke(Wood) ,63; MFIP Cooke #50
b.Dartmouth 28 Sep 1673 VR 1:270
dp.r[(lji)z?{:tlmuth] af 23 Mar 1754 /(Eéet%:lf? re:h's Will); Cocke (Wood),63
m. bt 13 Dec 1693 -Mar 1695 | (f's Will-b.lst child); Cocke(Wood),63
TO: JOSEPH MOSHER [Hugh Mosher-Rebecca Maxon]
b. prob.Portsmouth ca 1670 Mosher Gen.,5
d.Dartmouth . bf 23 Mar 1754 |(Probate of Will) Cocke (Wood),63

prob. MD 30:25,27

Gens 1-4 same as GS #30462, MA 6006-S. Gens 8-13 same as 7-12 of original.



Place

Date

Reference

» JONATHAN MOSHER

b,Dartmouth

13 Mar 1699

VR 1:167; MFIP Cooke #246; Mosher Gen.,l4 Mp 30:25

i.prob. Dartmouth bth May-2 Jul 1760 Bristol Co., MA PR 17:105-6-filed herewith
n.Dartmouth 7 Jan 1719/20 |VR 2:327

I0: ISABEL POTTER [Stokes Potter-Elizabeth ]
b.Dartmouth 19 Oct 1703 VR 1:188

G af 10 May 1760 |(husband's Will)

. ELTZABETH MOSHER

o.Dartmouth 20 Sep 1721 VR 1:165(f's Will); Mosher,14;RI Desc.N.Potter,90-FH
., aft 7 Dec 1801 |RIGR 10:328(Deed)

n.Dartmouth 20 Nov 1740 Dartmouth Marrs.& Deaths(1667-1787),36 +Potter,90-FH
TO: WILLIAM POTTER [William Potter-Mary ?Brownell]
b.Dartmouth 2 Jan 1714/5 |VR 1:192; RIGR 4:221(f's PR) + Potter 88,30-here

g bet 9 Jan 1796 -7 Dec 1801 RIGR 10:319,328(Deeds)-filed herewith

. ISABEL POTTER

b.Richmond RI 9 Nov 1753 RI VR 5:6:32; Mosher,89; Potter,91-filed herewith
d.
m.Richmond RI 4 Jan 1775 RI VR 10:309; RI Desc.N.Potter(Canfield,1989)9l-here
TO: GIDEON MOSHER ; [Nicholas-Elizabeth Crandall]l
b.[Richmond RI] 20 Jan 1751 RI VR 10:308(no mother); Mosher Gen.,89
dFjII:;;i/le NY 6 Nov 1818 Mosher Gen.,89
. THOMAS MOSHER (m.l Sarah (Havens) Tefft)
b.prob.Richmond RI | 28 Feb 1782 Nora Todd Let.#C NY 1850 (68)-i«;~.;m/R—w/55997;Nbsher,229L,
d.Greenwich NY 18 Jun 1852 (70y) Cem/R(His.Wash.Co.) + Let.G'wich Lib.-w/55997
m.2) Argyle NY 16 Jan 1814 [1815 per Langlois Letter-w/55997] Mosher Gen.,223
TO: 2) SARAH/SALLY ANN WHIPPLE [Barnville Whipple-Anna ]
b. RI/MA 1796/9 |1850 FC NY(53)+ Gill Coll.,4 tLanglois Let.-w/¥55997
Mosher 223

d.0Olena IL 28 May 1863 Langlois Letter-w/#55997, MA 5010  Mosher,223

bur.
). CORNELIA MARION MOSHER Mosher Gen.,224
b.Washington Co.NY 3 Dec 1840 bro.Abram's Will+Deed+l855 NY 1870 1A,1880 L Cens.
d.Colmar IL 20 Mar 1909 g.s. Photocopy + Obit—w/#55957 Mosher,22h
m.Henderson Co. IL | 17 Mar 1859 M/C + Hinman Heritage(Spring,1989),2-w/#55997

Oquake

TO: CRIN WILLARD HINMAN

[Eli Hinman-aAnna Footel




GENEALOGIST'S AWARD

Complete Documentation Project

Douglas Keith Showalter

$43

This certifies that the above-named has joined the Genealogist's
Complete Documentation Project by providing a minimum of
one piece of primary evidence for:

Births, Marriages and Deaths, Generations 5 & 6

(Francis Cooke Supplemental)

on this lineage paper, which had not previously been filed with
the Society.

This documentation helps the Society assure accuracy of all dates,
places, and names given on the paper while preserving records
which may be lost to future generations.

Presented on this 23rd day of September, 1991 by,

Carolyn S. Bingham
Genealogist
Massachusetts Society of Mayflower Descendants

This award is presented by Carlyn S. Bingham for papers approved by her

and is not an official award of the Massachusetts Society of Mayflower Descendants.
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I hereby apply for membership in this Society by right of bloodline descent in the
12 th generation fram RICHARD WARREN , Wwho was a passenger on the MAYFLOWER
voyage which terminated at Plymouth, New England, December 1620.
Name of Applicant: DOUGLAS KEITH SHOWALTER

Residence of Applicant: 54 Main Street
Falmouth, Massachusetts 02540

Occupation of Appllcant Minister

) ‘\?& bott Slnlf—

Recelved by H].st Gen.

R, APPROVED & . o 19 £a_
J‘\! i Y u."-.‘,f;f. 7 P
Elected by State Society State Historian 2l 77 sl -
'FEB 1 1 1992 APPROVED B Sevnien sy 1972,
Y (
Disposition Historian General OcU}EM cf.c,wuu |<ou>d_z_JLQ ok

STATEMENT OF LINE OF ELIGIBILITY FOR MEMBERSHIP

1. CHARD WARREN

2. SARAH WARREN who married: JOHN COOKE

3. MARY COOKE (m2___ Davis)MFIP #10/Cooke(Wood)18
Place Date Reference

b.Plymouth ca 1651/2 |Ply.Col/R 8:16; MD 10:45; Little Campton Fams.,645

d.poss. Dartmouth bt 26 Apr 1708 =25 Jan 1714/5 MD 16:229,230(Division est.)

m.l) ca 12 Jul 1667 |MD 3:33-36(her f's Will), 10:45(Deed)

TO: 1) PHILIP TABER [Philip Taber-Lydia Masters]

b.bapt. Dartmouth 8 Feb 1646 Little Campton Fams.(1974),645

d.poss. Dartmouth bef 4 Mar 1692 /3 MD 16:226 (Probate)
4, LYDIA TABER Cooke (Wood) ,63; MFIP Cooke #50
b .Dartmouth 28 Sep 1673 VR 1:270

d.prob. Dartmouth af 23 Mar 1754 [MD 30:27(Petition re:h's Will)

m. bt 13 Dec 1693 -Mar 16951 (f's Will-b.1lst child); Cooke,63
T0: JOSEPH MOSHER [Hugh Mosher-Rebecca Maxon]
b.prb.PortsmouthRI ca 1670 Mosher Gen.,5

d.prob. Dartmouth bf 23 Mar 1754 |MD 30:25,27 (Probate of Will)

Gens 3-13 same as GS #55997, MA #9010 (Cooke-Suppl.)




lace Date Reference

Jartmouth 13 Mar 1699 VR 1:167;MFIP Cooke #246;MD 30:25(f's PR); Mosher,l4

d.prob. Dartmouth bet 10 May-2 Jul 1760 Bristol Co.MA PR 17:105-6-w/#55997

m.Dartmouth 7 Jan 1719/20 |VR 2:327

TO: ISABEL POTTER [Stokes Potter-Elizabeth 1

b.Dartmouth 19 Oct 1703 VR 1:188

d. af 10 May 1760 |(husband's Will)

>. ELIZABETH MOSHER

b .Dartmouth 20 Sep 1721 VR 1:165(f's Will); Mosher,14;RI Potter,90-w/#55997

d. aft 7 Dec 1801 |RIGR 10:328(Deed)

m . Dartmouth 20 Nov 1740 D'mth Marrs/Deaths(1667-1787),36 +Potter,90-w/#55997

TO: WILLIAM POTTER [William Potter-Mary ?Brownelll]

b .Dartmouth 2 Jan 1714/5 |VR 1:192; RIGR 4:221(f's PR) + Potter 88,90-w/#55997

d. bet 9 Jan 1796 -7 Dec 1801 RIGR 10:319,328(Deeds)-w/#55997

7. ISABEL POTTER

b.Richmond RI 9 Nov 1753 RI VR 5:6:32; Mosher,89; Potter,91-w/#55997
d.
m.Richmond RI 4 Jan 1775 RI VR 10:309; RI Desc.N.Potter(1989)91-w/#55997
TO: GIDEON MOSHER [Nicholas-Elizabeth Crandalll
b.prob.Richmond RI | 20 Jan 1751 RI VR 10:308(no mother); Mosher Gen.,89
d.Argyle NY 6 Nov 1818 Mosher Gen.,89
8. THOMAS MOSHER (ml Sarah(Havens)Tefft) *Nora Todd
b.prob.Richmond RT | 28 Feb 1782 *Todd Let.+1850 FCNY(68)+Can/R-w/55997 ;Mosher 89,223
d.Greenwich NY 18 Jun 1852 (70y) Cem/R(His.Wash.Co.)-w/55997; Mosher,223 =
m.2) Argyle NY 16 Jan 1814 T ‘ Mosher Gen.,2?3.
TO: 2) SARAH/SALLY ANN WHIPPLE [Barnville Whipple-Anna | ‘]
b. RIAE | 1796/9 |1850 FC NY(53)+ GILL Coll.,4-w/55997 Mosher,223
d.bur. Olena 1L 78 May 1863 : ; ' “Mosher ,223
9. CORNELIA MARION MOSHER Mosher Gen.,224;HH=Hinman Heritage
b.Washington Co.NY 3 Dec 1840 bro's Will+4Deed+StC NY :1855/FC:1870/80 (IA/IL)w/55997
d.Colmar IL 20 Mar 1909 g.s. Photocopy + Obit—w/#55997-
m.Oquake IL 17 Mar 1859 M/C + Hinman Heritage(Spring,1989),2-w/#55997
TO: ORIN WILLARD HINMAN [Eli Hinman-Anna Foote]

b.Aucusta NY | 18 May 1835 |FC:1870 IA/1880 IL; Hinmans/Amer .+HH,2-w/55997 (D/C)




